Contract For One Additional Five-Year Term, For Towing And Storage Of Vehicles, 

Collection And Administration Of Administrative Towing Fees, Lien Sale By Public 

Auction Of Abandoned Vehicles And Various Administrative Services Related To 

Towing Operations; 2) Accept And Appropriate An Annual Payment Estimated At One 

Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars ($172,000), As Annually Adjusted Based On 

The Consumer Price Index (CPI), Plus A Referral Fee Of Fifty-Four Dollars ($54) Per 

Towed Vehicle As Annually Adjusted By The CPI; And Plus A Percentage Of Gross 

Revenue Received By APT In Conducting Tow Services For The City Of

[...]

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Authorizing The City Administrator, Or 

Designee, To Purchase Two Scanstation Forensic 3-D Laser Scanner Systems 

Manufactured By Leica Geosystems From Precision Survey Supply For Three 

Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Two Dollars ($317,502); And 2) Waiving 

The City's Competitive Advertising/Bidding Requirements

15-0515

View ReportAttachments:

A motion was made by Kalb, seconded by Guillén, that this matter be Approve 

the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward to the Meeting of the Oakland City